Fig. 22: cyw Prediction Sensitivity Analysis: EC with Respect to S

600

500 -

400

Bu
lk
 E
C
 (
m
S
f
m

300

200

._ .

0

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700

Groundwater EC (mS/rn)

• ERI vs GW EC data (maximum)

Sw decreased to 0.95

Waxman Smits Model Max case (Sw = 1)

54

The results of the prediction sensitivity analysis, (i.e., a predicted from a readings)

are summarized in Table 6. The Waxman Smits parameters are in the order they

appear in equation (6). The parameters most sensitive to this method of predicting

a from a are , m, c2, and S. The magnitude of the sensitivity of some

parameters changes depending on whether low or high values of bulk EC are

considered. When bulk EC is low (at or near 100 mS/rn), sensitivity is

proportionately greater in several parameters.

For this analysis, the prediction scaled sensitivities (after Hill, 1998), or the percent

change in the predicted value of a given a 5 percent change in the value of

Waxman Smits parameter, are illustrated in Figure 23.

Table 6: cyw Prediction Sensitivity Analysis Summa

Parameter

% Change
in

Parameter

Effect on Prediction of a (% Change)

a = 450 mS/rn a = 100 mS/rn
a +5% 5.0 5.0
m +5% 20.0 14.3

+5% -22.0 -11.0
Cl +5% -5.0 -3.5

C2 +5%  -20.0 - negligible

C3 +5%  + negligible + negligible
CEC +5% -3.4 -9.0

Ps +5% -10.0 -3.0

Sw -5% 20.0 11.0

Pe
rc
en
t
ch
an
ge
 i

n

55

Fiq. 23: o Prediction Scaled Sensitivities

Percent change in a given
a 5% change in Parameter (a= 100 mS/rn)

20
b 15

10
5
0
-5

-10

-15
-20
-25

a m q ci c2 0 CEO PS

Parameter

Sw

b

Pe
rc
en
t
ch
an
ge
 i

n

Percent change in a,, given
a 5% change in Parameter (a=45OmS/m)

20

15

10

5

 IT
-15

-20

-25
a m p ci c2 0 CEC PS Sw

Parameter

56

3.9 Usefulness of the Waxman Smits Model

In making the attempt to fit data from a site like the GPRP site to a model like the

Waxman Smits (1968), a question may arise in the mind of a practitioner: Why go